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ABSTRACT 

Mobile phone has become an important device in human life because almost 

everyone owns it. Youngsters, including students are interested on latest mobile 

phone features, applications and games in it. In this project, a mobile application for 

converting voice to text for SMS and email is developed. The application will be 

design and develop using block codes in Google App Inventor. The application 

allows end user to send SMS and emails by voice using the voice recognition in the 

mobile. Through this application, the user will have ease to compose SMS and 

emails while needing to focus to do other task such as driving. The interactive 

interface made user easy to understand how it works. Indirectly, it helps the user to 

focus on what they are doing at the same time can compose SMS and emails without 

much hassle. Therefore, this application can be an alternative SMS and email 

composer because it helps the user in many ways. 

v 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

APPROVAL ii 

CERTIFICATE OF ORIGINALITY in 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv 

ABSTRACT v 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vi 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF TABLES xii 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xiii 

CHAPTER 1: PROJECT BACKGOUND 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

CHAPTER 2: PROJECT STRUCTURE 

2.0 Introduction 5 

2.1 Definition of Terminology 5 

2.1.1 Mobile Phone Device 5 

2.1.2 Android 7 

2.1.3 Google App Inventor 10 

2.1.4 Adobe Photoshop 12 

2.2 Related Works 13 

2.2.1 iPhone Dragon Dictation 13 

2.2.2 Blackberry MyCaption 14 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

Introduction 

Background 

Problem Statement 

Aim and Objectives 

Project Scope 

Project Significance 

VI 



2.2.3 Symbian Vlingo 15 

2.2.4 Microsoft Silverlight 16 

2.2.5 Android VocaNotePlus 17 

2.2.6 Automatic Image-to-Text-to-Voice Conversion for 

Locating Objects in Home Environment 18 

2.2.7 Multi Voice text to Speech Synthesis based on the 

Instantaneous Parametric Voice Conversion 18 

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Technical Specification 19 

3.1 Project Methodology 20 

3.1.1 Information Gathering Phase 22 

3.1.2 Planning Phase 23 

3.1.2.1 Hardware Requirement 24 

3.1.2.2 Software Requirement 24 

3.1.3 Design Phase 26 

3.1.3.1 Flowchart 26 

3.1.3.2 Interface of the Application 28 

3.1.4 Development Phase 29 

3.1.4.1 Software/Hardware Installation and 

Configuration 30 

3.1.4.1.1 Setting up App Inventor on 

Computer 30 

3.1.4.1.2 Setting up The Android Phone 32 

3.1.4.2 Development of the Application Interface 34 

3.1.4.3 Development of Application Function 40 

3.1.4.2[a] Development of store 

receiver phone number 40 

3.1.4.2[b] Development of store 

receiver email address 45 

3.1.4.2[c] Development of startup process 50 

vn 


