## Universiti Teknologi MARA

Development of Voice to Text in Short Message Service (SMS) and Email Application on Android Platform Using Google App Inventor

### Mohd Zulnaiim Bin Harun

Thesis Submitted in Fulfilment Of The
Requirements For Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Data
Communication and Networking
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2011

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of ALLAH S.W.T, the Most Gracious and Most Merciful all praise to ALLAH for all the blessing and guidance that have been best owed upon me during the course of this project.

During the length of this project, many people helped me, it will be almost impossible to list them all. I would like to express my greatly and sincerely gratitude and giving my highest token of appreciation to everyone that has directly or indirectly involved in making this project a success.

I would like to thanks and show my greatest appreciation to my supervisor Pn. Shapina binti Abdullah, who has sacrificed her precious time and put a lot of efforts in guiding me with her ideas, as well as providing me with constructive comments and critics which have helped me to complete this project. This appreciation also goes to my class project's coordinator, Pn. Rozita binti Yunos and Dr. Fakariah Hani Mohd Ali, for supporting our class by giving useful and beneficial advises to improve the quality of the project research and development.

Last but not least, thank you to my family and my colleagues in Universiti Teknologi MARA, Shah Alam. Thanks to my family for supporting me through the hard time, and for understanding when I cannot spend my time with them. Thanks also go to my friends for helping me and give some idea, support and suggestions. I am grateful to have many wonderful people around me that believe in me throughout the completion process of this project.

#### **ABSTRACT**

Mobile phone has become an important device in human life because almost everyone owns it. Youngsters, including students are interested on latest mobile phone features, applications and games in it. In this project, a mobile application for converting voice to text for SMS and email is developed. The application will be design and develop using block codes in Google App Inventor. The application allows end user to send SMS and emails by voice using the voice recognition in the mobile. Through this application, the user will have ease to compose SMS and emails while needing to focus to do other task such as driving. The interactive interface made user easy to understand how it works. Indirectly, it helps the user to focus on what they are doing at the same time can compose SMS and emails without much hassle. Therefore, this application can be an alternative SMS and email composer because it helps the user in many ways.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	PAGE	
APPROVA	ïi	
CERTIFIC	iii	
ACKNOW	iv	
ABSTRAC	v	
TABLE OF	vi	
LIST OF F	IGURES	ix
LIST OF T	ABLES	xii
LIST OF A	xiii	
CHAPTER	1: PROJECT BACKGOUND	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background	I
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Aim and Objectives	3
1.4	Project Scope	3
1.5	Project Significance	3
CHAPTER	2: PROJECT STRUCTURE	
2.0	Introduction	5
2.1	Definition of Terminology	5
	2.1.1 Mobile Phone Device	5
	2.1.2 Android	7
	2.1.3 Google App Inventor	10
	2.1.4 Adobe Photoshop	12
2.2	Related Works	13
	2.2.1 iPhone Dragon Dictation	13
	2.2.2 Blackberry MyCaption	14

		2.2.3	Symbian Vlingo			15
		2.2.4	Microsoft Silverlight			16
		2.2.5	Android VocaNotePlus		ıs	17
		2.2.6	Automatic Image-to-Text-to-Voice Conversion for			
			Locating Objects in Home Environment			18
		2.2.7	Multi Voice text to Speech Synthesis based on the			
			Instantaneous Parametric Voice Conversion		tric Voice Conversion	18
СНА	PTER 3	s: MET	HODOL	OGY		
	3.0	Techn	ical Spec	ification		19
3.1 Pro		Projec	ct Methodology			20
		3.1.1	Information Gathering Phase			22
3.		3.1.2	Planning Phase		23	
			3.1.2.1	Hardware	Requirement	24
			3.1.2.2	Software F	Requirement	24
		3.1.3	Design	Phase		26
			3.1.3.1	Flowchart		26
			3.1.3.2	Interface o	of the Application	28
		3.1.4	Development Phase			29
			3.1.4.1 Software/Hardware I		Hardware Installation and	
				Configura	tion	30
			•	3.1.4.1.1	Setting up App Inventor on	
					Computer	30
			•	3.1.4.1.2	Setting up The Android Phone	32
			3.1.4.2	Developm	ent of the Application Interface	34
		3.1.4.3 Development of Appli		ent of Application Function	40	
				3.1.4.2[a]	Development of store	
					receiver phone number	40
				3.1.4.2[b]	Development of store	
					receiver email address	45
				3.1.4.2[c]	Development of startup process	50